Book No Manipur State Form No.V



Page No.....

FIRST INFORMATION OF A CO XABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CONFULT POLICE *TATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2802 (10)2023 CCP-PS u/s 148/397/436/427/34 IPC Corr. To FIR No. 195(9)2023 BPR-PS u/s

148/397/436/427/34 IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence

3rd May, 2023 at around 6:30 pm

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
14/10/2023 At 8:15 PM	At the complainant residence located at Tuibong Peace Ground, Churachandpur. About 1.5 Kms North	14/10/2023

A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Tongbram Thoiba Singh 84 years s/o (L) T. Komol Singh of Tuibong Peace Ground A/P: Ngaikhong Khullen Mayai Leikai. # 9612706790	Some armed/unarmed Kuki militants numbering around 100-200	Rrioting armed with deadly weapon, robbery or dacoity with attempt to cause death or grievous hurt, mischief by fire or explosive substances with intent to destroy house, mischief causing damage with common intention.	W/SI Luanneihoi of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	/
O.E. Overleaf		Punishable u/s / 148/397/436/427/34 IPC	Silva	
OC/CCP-PS Officer- In- Incharge				

Churachandpur Police Stati Manipur

Signed

: (N THANGZAMUAN), Inspt.

Tiyl lolm

Designation

: OC/CCP-PS

Date

14/10/2023 Officer- In- Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio

Manipur

To.

The Officer in Charge Bishnupur Police Station.

Subject: Report.

Sir.

Rehented as an D.E of ease FIR NO. . 2803 (10) 2023 ccp-ps uls 148/393/436/ 427/34 1PC oc/ccp-ps Other-In-Inchaige

Churachandour Fall

I the undersigned have the honour to state the following few lines before your for your kind consideration and sympathetic action

That, I am a resident of Tuibong Peace ground, Churachandpur having five family members comprises of self, my daughter in-law, grand son and two grand daughters. And my house is a kacha building, constructed on a patta land of one Laishram Ningthouren Singh(54) S/o.(L) L. Brajamohol Singh of Tuibong Peace Ground, Churachandpur.

That, on 3rd May, 2023 at @ 6.30 pm some armed/unarmed Kuki militants numbering around 100-200 stormed at my residence and started assaulting us, some other parties started vandalizing house hold properties. They threatened us to leave the premise immediately, also warned us not to come back again. So, my family ran towards a nearby field and hide there to save our life. Later my family stayed at DC Complex, Churachandpur.

During that time, it was learnt that my house hold properties were destroyed and the valuable items were also looted and later my house was bunt to ashes by the said miscreants. The total lost items is worth about Rs. 2,681.700.00/- Approximately(enclosed herewith as annexure).

It is therefore requested your goodself to take stunt action against the kuki militants at an earliest.

I could not report well in time due to present law and order situation as well my family was stranded & lost. Later arrived to Ngaikhong village i.e. at the parental house of my daughter in-law through Army convoy. And I was hospitalized at RIMS for about 3(three) months due to my heart problems in c/w the said incident. After all my daughter in law also conducted operation at SAIBO hospital, Kharai Lamlong due her uterus problem.

Enclosed: 1.Details of lost properties.

Bishnupur the 29th Sept, 2023

Yours faithfully.

This report - traded on and OF of confirmed 195 (9) 2013 CFR & MS 1281 3951 1366 127 134 PE

Tongbram Thoiba Singh(84) S/o. (L) T.Komol Singh Of Tuibong Peace ground, Churachandpur A/P Ngaikhong Khullen Mayai Leikai

Book No.	
Manipur State Form No.	V.

FIRST INFORMATION FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION.

Sub-Division:- Bishnupur.

District: - Bishnupur

FIR No. 195 (9) 2023 BPR-PS, WE 148 397 | 436 | 427 | 34 pc. Of occurrence: 03/05/2023

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance from Police station.	-de 6-001
reported	to the station.	Date of dispatch from Police Station.
2 109 12013 at a: 25 fm	about 32 mm la F	
25 Pm	about 32 kms South	tar .

N.B. - First information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression

anormant/comptainant	nformant and attested by the signature of Name and residence of the accused.	serief description of offence with section and property carried off. If any.	Step taken regarding investigation. Explanation of delay in recording information.	Resu of the cases.
Thorsborners. Thorbor Single. Say years of a Late T. Komall Singh of Turbana Case Growns. Invadrandpar In Magai Khung hullen Magai tekai. OF inattached ordoff-Ps		Dupons, Asson Water common intention resulting	The case has been tromped to tel cop-pe as the po of the case fills under the juri coples 20/00/2020	5-

20/09/2022

Signed:- Inspt. K. Dineshkumar Singh Designation:-Officer In Charge,

Bishnupur Police Station

DETAILS OF LOST PROPERTIES

SI.No	Items	Value in Rs.
1.	Kacha House	17,000,00.00
2.	Wooden Almirah 3 nos.(including Manipuri traditional dresses like Phige phanek, rani phi etc. which were kept inside the almirah)	4,50,000.00
3.	Wooden Bed(4 nos.)	90,000.00
4.	Gold Ornaments san 10(29 grams)	170,000.00
5.	Rupees sixty thousand in cash	60,000.00
6.	TV Flat	30,000.00
7.	Phisa Kon (Loom)	30,000.00
8.	Sewing machine(single)	7000.00
9.	Washing machine	15,000.00
10.	Chiken & Ducks .	10,000.00
11.	Gas Stove	2000.00
12.	Domestic gas cylinder 2 nos	7700.00
13.	Wooden sofa set	45,000.00
14.	Dining table set	25,000.00
15.	Misc	40,000.00
	Total	2,681,700.00

Tongbram Thoiba Singh(84)
S/o. (L) T.Komol Singh
Of Tuibong Peace ground,
Churachandpur
A/P Ngaikhong Khullen Mayai Leikai
9612706790

1 7.7